The following adjustments have been made to capitalization:

1. Common Stock - Number of shares (30, 192) times par value ($0.4867 per share), with
the shares issued for the following purposes:

8, 167 shares for the Performance Incentive Plan
10,975 shares for the conversion of debentures
10,800 shares for the Directors Stock Compensation Plan
250 shares for the Employee Stock Award Plan

2. Additional Paid in Capital - Total cash value less the associated Common Stock
amount for the following issuances:

8, 167 shares at $41.44 per share
10,975 shares at $16.52 per share
10,800 shares at $40.57 per share

250 shares at $41.91 per share

3. Long-Term Debt-

Chesapeake issued no new long-term debt in 2012.

Pro Forma income impact of June 1, 2011 issuance of $29,000,000 long-term
debt at 5.68% compared to short-term debt at 1.53% for the 5 months through
June 1, 2011

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

EXHIBIT A
PAGE 3 of3

CHESAPEAKE UTILITIES CORPORATION
Statement of Income and Pretax Interest Coverage

Actual December 31. 2011 & Pro Forma for the Twelve Months Ended December 31. 2012

UNAUDITED

Annualized Twelve Months
Actual Pro Forma
Before Pro Forma After

Issuance Adjustment Issuance

Statement of Income

Operating revenues $418,027,000 $0 $418,027,000

Operating expenses before income taxes $364,322,000 $0 $364,322,000

Income taxes (including Deferrals) $17 989.000 ($197,575) $17 791.425

Operating Income (1-(2+3)) $35,716,000 $197,575 $35,913,575

Other Income, Net $906,000 ~ $906,000

Income Before Interest Charges (4+5) $36,622,000 $197,575 $36,819,575

Interest Charges (b) $9 000,000 $501.458 $9 501 458

Income from Continuing Operations (6-7) $27,622,000 ($303,884) $27,318, 116

Preferred stock dividends $0 $0 $0

10 Earnings available to common equity (8-9) $27,622,000 ($303,884) $27,318,116

11 Pretax Interest Coverage ((3+6)17) 6.07 N/A

Note: Pro forma impact of June 1, 2011 issuance of $29,000,000 long-term debt at 5.68%
compared to short-term debt at 1.53% for the 5 months through June 1, 2011.

5.75

Exhibit B

Form 10-K

Docket No. 110304-GU

Form 10-K Page 1 of 156

10-K 1 d466906d10k.htm FORM 10-K

Table of Contents

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 10-K

ANNUAL REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF
THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the Fiscal Year Ended: December 31, 2012

Commission File Number: 001-11590